3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-19-010474 030UL2019 | TB | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 19011319 e 170 178
El ECR-20-010242 200002020 | F7 TE
2151519-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL E2 | ECR-21-001818 11FEB2021 | JWC | RK
2151519-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151519-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151519-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151519-2 F T00LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2151519-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 a S | -] - 28449501 ATR FEED MODULE 290
N S - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1 | | | 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [2423
TERMINAL NAME: HPF 1 5mm SENSORKONTAKT ASSEMBLY AND BODY N - | 1 1 | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Sty r Pty 7018023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 4]
4.20-4.60 mm [.165-.181 IN] 1 40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN]J § w | { ! ;;ngigl TEEHéEEEAbOEEEE ASSEMBL Y 2522
XEEMM%ION e - | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 | 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
e APPLIEDzﬁX N - | 1 | | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
S o - 1 1 | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
15636232 2325198~ 3 9-963530- 1 963530~ 1 1. 4-1.9 mm - | | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
22922901 9-964971-1 9649711 1.2-1.6 mm - | | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2208362-3 9670671 1.4-2.1 mm - 1 1 | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 222 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 | | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT /4 5\| - 1 1 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
ST/E @b Ngil mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
0 50mm? 0 99+/-0 03 [ 039/ 001] 8 5 S R R /R B I A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 222 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
M!!ﬂ - 1 1 | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 1 1 | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1 1 | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- ? | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁ: - | - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L O A I 1803963-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 | | | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 L | | | | ouanben ECLEELE T CLE .
" - 1 1 | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2 2 22 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
@EEE%%Q%?RWﬂéi gﬁ@ﬁ%@éEgpé[lgi%ogA%&Oﬁgé é?EEBTMENT MAY BE -2 2 | 2| 2| 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
‘ - 1 1 | | 2844992~ ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
S T T5g0s2-2 [STRIP Gl 2
sWARNING - 1 | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
. BQEWEN%EE%TEQO%H”WSE JORUUE VALEES HALL DR USED FEA ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ) 1 1 1 1 1 Higéif gﬁ;ﬁm“é&ﬁ%“ fg
N T iNaL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N T T T 119606 T T INSERT  SHEAR 3
A | SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO E R T R AT I 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION {7
THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIFPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T T [ 13568854 [ST0P, SHEAR I
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N - [ 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1 1 | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 1 2 | | | 1333332-2  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECTIAL 8
- 1 1 | | 2-240641-9 |SPACER |
- - - - - 6
- 1 1 | | 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | 2 1 2 | | | 2-1633996-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- 1 1 | | 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N | 2 1 2 | | | 1-456403-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77|-72|-71]-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I R SRRE S TR Ea e eV EE G SRTEATI o TAMARCOT S — TE Connectivit
“gggtm [4MAR20T3 %%%5 i/ZE; Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD TAMARZ01 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION A T e Occan 16 o
Ll L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - RPPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w5w9 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVEZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/}i)RU

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

bouBLe ACTING
PNEUMATIC

o

e i
NS

SEE DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

44 .8

—=

BER

0.6 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

~——1.0£0.5

\\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

.

2+0.05

%z

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWYN>HN TAMARZOTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAILEY WAMARZOW?) HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD TAMARZ2013 [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAC E 6T A100779 [C=2151519 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET D OFA REVEZ
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | » PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE

NUMBER
2-2151519-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151519-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151519-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS ‘Ak
7-2151519-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL [3.30 mm [.1230] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
-] -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
- 1 1 2119082-7 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
- 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - W W W 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: HPF 1. 5mm SENSORKONTAKT ASSEMBLY AND BODY S l %ig;i? iEEHAE%EDF&\E T;SEM;‘& gé”g
= = - - -

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1= INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 58449401 "TR FED MODULE 238
4.20-4.60 wm [.165- 181 INJ @1.40-1.90 mm [.055-.075 IN] T REF [REFIRET 91010 COUNTER. WAGNETIC T4
I o Rt ’ : | | - | 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
SPECIEICATION - 1 1 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144

a4 s 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPUEDA — : - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ~ | ! ! | -1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF _W 4]

15636232 23251983 9963530 | 963530 | 419 mm S R 1803016-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140

22922901 9-964971- 9649711 1.2-1.6 mn S N N 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119

5508367 3 5670671 WERET N | 1 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113

- 1 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HELGHT L L =
= B HEEEEE 4558884 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
S/ b mm [ INCH] =L REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
0. 50mm? 0.99+/-0 03 [.039+/- 0011 8.5 - | | 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-2 2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
N 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2 ]2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 1 1 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS, M3 57
[ 1] R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
s\| - RRE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
zﬁ: - 1 1 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
e e ey | 1 1 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 2] 2| 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | c84499c-1  |ASOEMBLY, SIRLP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i L I 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. - 1 1 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
zfg APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD ] | | c168083-¢  |5CH, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 C |
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | W W 1-18028-¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARNING (N A O O R N c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/7\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N e PO
A THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 N | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 157, THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N | 1 1 1333332-2  |ANVIL. COMBINATION. SPECIAL 2
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B T R 2-240641-9 |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
- 1 1 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
‘N | 1 1 2-1633996-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
- 1 1 1-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
‘NEE | 1 1 1-456403-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-42|-22[-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TARZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
\(\(IN onnec y
CHK 1AMAR201 3 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD TAMARZ2013 [ NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
eets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
(Atlantic version shown on sh S NG LES . A 1| 00779 [@o2151519 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET OFA REVEZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O

e

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.04+£0.5

Me-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] G sl i dw“F

35.79£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A

bouBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

()

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETATIL
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

o =]

—.

CAM FPOS |

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THE% 18Rl NEer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 14MAR2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 1T4MARZ013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D AP%[SBAMEY TAMARZ01 3 | NAME
mm LGUo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANITCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | bic - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg -
- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151519
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REsz

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




